## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
Heather L. Gornik				08/11/2011	
Xiaofeng Wang 08/01/2011			08/01/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	Cleveland Clin	nic Fou	ndation		
Street Address:	9500 Euclid Av	venue			
City:	Cleveland				
State/Country:	оню				
Postal Code:	44195	44195			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type Number					
Property I	whee		INDITION		75
Application Number:		132397			323975
		132397			    3239751
Application Number:					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	E DATA 87776979 be sent via US M	945 Mail wh	751 nen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA 87776979 De sent via US M (617) 542	945 <i>Mail wh</i> 2-5070	751 nen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email:	DATA 87776979 be sent via US M (617) 542 APSI@fr.	945 <i>Mail wh</i> 2-5070 :.com	751 nen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	E DATA 87776979 <i>De sent via US I</i> (617) 542 APSI@fr. : Michael F	945 <i>Mail wh</i> 2-5070 c.com R. Ham	751 nen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	E DATA 87776979 <i>De sent via US I</i> (617) 542 APSI@fr. : Michael F	945 <i>Mail wh</i> 2-5070 com R. Ham	751 nen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	E DATA 87776979 be sent via US M (617) 542 APSI@fr. Michael F FISH & R P.O.BOX	945 <i>Mail wh</i> 2-5070 c.com R. Ham RICHAF ( 1022	751 nen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA 87776979 be sent via US M (617) 542 APSI@fr. Michael F FISH & R P.O.BOX MINNEA	945 <i>Mail wh</i> 2-5070 c.com R. Ham RICHAF ( 1022	nen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA 87776979 Se sent via US M (617) 542 APSI@fr. Michael F FISH & R P.O.BOX MINNEAL	945 <i>Mail wh</i> 2-5070 c.com R. Ham RICHAF ( 1022	751 <i>nen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> nlin RDSON P.C. , MINNESOTA 55440-1022		\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	E DATA 87776979 Se sent via US M (617) 542 APSI@fr. Michael F FISH & R P.O.BOX MINNEAL	945 <i>Mail wh</i> 2-5070 c.com R. Ham RICHAF ( 1022	751 nen the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Nin RDSON P.C. , MINNESOTA 55440-1022 19671-0189001		\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE	E DATA 87776979 Se sent via US M (617) 542 APSI@fr. Michael F FISH & R P.O.BOX MINNEAL	945 <i>Mail wh</i> 2-5070 c.com R. Ham RICHAF ( 1022	751 <i>Then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> In ADSON P.C. , MINNESOTA 55440-1022 19671-0189001 Cheryl A. Forrest		\$40.00

Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Heather L. Gornik and Xiaofeng Wang, of Shaker Heights, County of Cuyahoga, and State of Ohio; and of Solon, County of Cuyahoga, and State of Ohio have made new and useful improvements in EVALUATION OF PERIPHERAL ARTERIAL DISEASE IN A PATIENT USING AN OSCILLOMETRIC PRESSURE SIGNAL OBTAINED AT A LOWER EXTREMITY OF THE PATIENT (generally referred to as CCF Project No. ) for which a provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on September 23, 2010, under Serial No. 61/385,620; and;

WHEREAS. The Cleveland Clinic Foundation (hereinafter "CCF"), a tax-exempt organization duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at Cleveland, County of Cuyahoga, State of Ohio, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and all patents therefor to be obtained in the United States of America and countries foreign to the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that pursuant to CCF's Invention and Discovery Policy as specified in the CCF "Yellow Book" as of this date and for valuable considerations to us paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Heather L. Gornik and Xiaofeng Wang, do hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said CCF its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and any and all inventions pertaining thereto, the provisional application Serial No. 61/385,620, for any and all patents granted therefor in the United States of America and elsewhere claiming priority thereform, and the right to apply for patents therefor in the U.S. and all countries foreign to the United States and to claim for such applications the priority of United States applications, and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue such patents to the said CCF its successors or assigns; and we further agree to execute such other applications and other instruments and do all other acts as may be deemed necessary by the said CCF its successors or assigns in order to fully secure, protect and preserve its rights to the said improvements and to obtain patents therefor in the United States, all without further consideration but at the expense of the said CCF its successors or assigns.

County of	and State of		•
This	day of	,20 .	
	Heather L. Gornik		
STATE OF	)		
COUNTY OF	5		
On this	day of	,20.	
Personally appeared before	me Heather L. Gornik to r	ne known to be the person n	amed in and wh

Sioned at

Personally appeared before me Heather L. Gornik to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public

Signed at County of Cuyahoga This / St	Cleveland and S day of Au	tate of $OHIO$ gust , 2011.
STATE OF OH10		eng Wang
COUNTY OF CUYPHOLE	day of AUGUST	20.15
Personally appeared before me	Xiaofeng Wang to me known t	, 2011 to be the person named in and who executed ated the same for the uses and the purposes

Notary Public



HEATHER M. LENIX NOTARY PUBLIC - OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 18, 2015

> PATENT REEL: 030707 FRAME: 0809

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Heather L. Gornik and Xiaofeng Wang, of Shaker Heights, County of Cuyahoga, and State of Ohio; and of Solon, County of Cuyahoga, and State of Ohio have made new and useful improvements in EVALUATION OF PERIPHERAL ARTERIAL DISEASE IN A PATIENT USING AN OSCILLOMETRIC PRESSURE SIGNAL OBTAINED AT A LOWER EXTREMITY OF THE PATIENT (generally referred to as CCF Project No. ) for which a provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on September 23, 2010, under Serial No. 61/385,620; and;

WHEREAS, The Cleveland Clinic Foundation (hereinafter "CCF"), a tax-exempt organization duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at Cleveland, County of Cuyahoga, State of Ohio, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and all patents therefor to be obtained in the United States of America and countries foreign to the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that pursuant to CCF's Invention and Discovery Policy as specified in the CCF "Yellow Book" as of this date and for valuable considerations to us paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Heather L. Gornik and Xiaofeng Wang, do hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said CCF its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and any and all inventions pertaining thereto, the provisional application Serial No. 61/385,620, for any and all patents granted therefor in the United States of America and elsewhere claiming priority therefrom, and the right to apply for patents therefor in the U.S. and all countries foreign to the United States and to claim for such applications the priority of United States applications, and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue such patents to the said CCF its successors or assigns; and we further agree to execute such other applications and other instruments and do all other acts as may be deemed necessary by the said CCF its successors or assigns in order to fully secure, protect and preserve its rights to the said improvements and to obtain patents therefor in the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States, all without further consideration but at the expense of the said CCF its successors or assigns.

Signed at County of This

Ith day of NSUST H. Gounil, mo

Ohio STATE OF COUNTY OF Cuyahoga

11 th day of August, 2011.

Personally appeared before me Heather L. Gornik to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.

Chantel Scott Notary Public



NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO My Commission

On this

Expires December 3, 2014

> PATENT REEL: 030707 FRAME: 0810

Signed at County of	and State of		
This	day of	,20 .	
	Xiaofeng Wang		
STATE OF	)		
COUNTY OF	<b>)</b>		
On this	day of	20	

On this day of , 20 . Personally appeared before me Xiaofeng Wang to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public